## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 1073

March 2, 2006 – Offered by Representatives Lehman, Turner, Cullen, Hebl, Molepske, Pocan, Parisi, Toles, Seidel, Sheridan, Colon, A. Williams, Pope-Roberts, Young, Grigsby, Fields, Krusick, Sherman and Berceau.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

**1.** Page 5, line 18: delete lines 18 to 21 and substitute "<u>inserts date]</u>, shall be \$350,000 \$750,000 and shall be adjusted by the director of state courts to reflect changes in the consumer price index for all urban consumers, U.S. city average, as determined by the U.S. department of labor, at least annually thereafter, with the adjusted limit to apply to awards subsequent to such adjustments.".

7 (END)

1

2

3

4

5

6